

**NuStar Energy L.P.**  
**2019 Segment Operating Data**  
(Unaudited, Thousands of Dollars, Except Barrel/Day Information)

The following table reflects the results of operations for each of NuStar Energy L.P.'s operating segments and a reconciliation of the combined segments to the consolidated operating income.

	<u>For the Three Months Ended March 31</u>
<b>Operating Data:</b>	
<b>Pipeline</b>	
Throughput (barrels/day)(crude)	1,018,608
Throughput (barrels/day)(product)	503,485
Total throughput	<u>1,522,093</u>
Throughput and other revenue	\$ 156,251
Operating expenses	48,098
Depreciation and amortization	40,849
<b>Segment operating income</b>	<u>\$ 67,304</u>
<b>Storage</b>	
Throughput (barrels/day)	364,854
Throughput revenue	\$ 21,686
Storage lease revenue	121,325
Total revenue	\$ 143,011
Operating expenses	61,496
Depreciation and amortization	31,438
Asset impairment loss	297,317
<b>Segment operating income (loss)</b>	<u>\$ (247,240)</u>
<b>Fuels Marketing</b>	
Product Sales and other revenue	\$ 189,068
Cost of product sales	178,498
Operating expenses	4,463
Asset impairment loss	31,123
<b>Segment operating income (loss)</b>	<u>\$ (25,016)</u>
<b>Consolidation and intersegment eliminations</b>	
Throughput revenue	\$ (1,861)
Cost of product sales	(1,709)
Operating expenses	(120)
<b>Segment operating income (loss)</b>	<u>\$ (32)</u>
<b>Consolidated Information</b>	
Throughput (barrels/day)	1,886,947
Revenues	\$ 486,469
Costs associated with service revenues:	
Operating expenses	113,937
Depreciation and amortization	72,287
Total costs associated with service revenues	<u>186,224</u>
Cost of product sales	176,789
Asset impairment loss	328,440
<b>Segment operating income (loss)</b>	<u>(204,984)</u>
General and administrative expenses	25,996
Other depreciation and amortization	2,119
<b>Consolidated operating income (loss)</b>	<u>\$ (233,099)</u>